Monitoring Report — NJ Cannabis Regulatory Commission

Facility: GTI/RISE
Location: RISE 196 3 Ave #3c, Paterson NJ 07514

RISE 26-48 Bloomfield Ave, Bloomfield NJ 07003
Monitoring Date: May 2, 2022

Report date: May 9, 2022

The New Jersey Cannabis Regulatory Commission (CRC), acting under the authority of the New
Jersey Cannabis Regulatory Enforcement Assistance and Marketplace Modernization Act,
N.J.S.A. 24:61-31, et seq. (Personal Act) and the Personal Use Cannabis Rules, N.J.A.C. 17:30,
et seq. (Personal Rules) and the authority of the Jake Honig Compassionate Use Medical
Cannabis Act, N.J.S.A. 24:6I-1, et seq. (Jake Honig Act) and the CRC Rules, N.J.LA.C. 17:30A,
et seq. (Jake Honig Rules), conducted an investigation of the sales processed during Medical
Patient Only Hours of the GTI/ RISE Paterson and Bloomfield Dispensaries. The following is a
summary of the findings:

On Monday May 2, 2022, I conducted an investigation of the sales processed during Medical
Patient Only Hours of the GTI/ RISE Paterson and Bloomfield Dispensaries via their IMS, Leaf
Logix, from Thursday April 21, 2022 through Friday April 29, 2022. GTI/ RISE Paterson and
Bloomfield had the following times set for Medical Patient only hours as allowed via the Final
Agency Decision issued to GTI NJ on 4/12/2022.

DATE DAY HOURS
4/21/22 Thursday NO MEDICAL
HOURS
4/22/22 Friday 6:00 — 9:00am
4/23/22 Saturday 6:00 — 9:00am
4/24/22 Sunday 6:00 — 9:00am
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4/25/22 Monday 7:00 — 9:00am
4/26/22 Tuesday 7:00 — 9:00am
4/27/22 Wednesday 7:00 — 9:00am
4/28/22 Thursday 7:00 — 9:00am
4/29/22 Friday 7:00 — 9:00am

During the dedicated patient only hours, the following number of Adult Use customers were
served at the dispensary.

TIME PATERSON BLOOMFIELD
4/21/2022
NO MEDICAL HOURS

4/22/2022

6:00 - 9:00am 28 89
4/23/2022

6:00 - 9:00am 51 55
4/24/2022

6:00 - 9:00am 33 26
4/25/2022

7:00 - 9:00am 2 17
4/26/2022

7:00 - 9:00am 0 15
4/27/2022

7:00 - 9:00am 0 16
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4/28/2022
7:00 - 9:00am 13 22
4/29/2022
7:00 - 9:00am 28 27
TOTAL 155 267
GRAND TOTAL 422
Respectfully Submitted,

Investigator 1
NJCRC
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